CONTENT MASTERY - 35
2024 - 30.1 (+4.2) ELA: +3.74

2025 - 35 (+4.9) _> Math: +6.54

Science: +3.16

SOAR TO GREATER HEIGHTS

College and Career Ready Performance Index (CCRPI)

EAGLE CALL TO ACTION: Plan
with precision! Teach with
intention! Assess with purpose!
Every lesson should move
students closer to mastery — no
instructional minute wasted.

Content Mastery reflects how well our students are mastering grade-level standards in ELA, Math, and Science. It measures
proficiency levels on state assessments, showing that more students are meeting or exceeding academic expectations. Our
gains demonstrate stronger instructional planning, targeted intervention, and student ownership of learning.

PROGRESS - 92.6
2024 - 69.7 (+9.5)

2025 - 92.6 (+22.9)—>

ELA: +19.09
Math: +26.52

EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:
Every student grows — no
exceptions, no excuses. Let
data lead the way and adjust
instruction quickly so
students never stay stuck.

Progress measures student growth from one year to the next, regardless of where they started. This component celebrates
academic acceleration and improvement across all achievement levels. Our significant gains highlight the effectiveness of
small-group instruction, data-driven teaching, and feedback cycles that push students beyond their previous performance.

CLOSING GAPS - 95
2024 - 100 (+61.1)

2025 - 95 (- 5)

EAGLE CALL TO ACTION: Lift
every learner. Close every gap.
Use targeted instruction, timely
intervention, and relentless
progress monitoring to ensure
our most fragile students SOAR
with confidence and skill.

The Closing Gaps component measures how well Bruce Elementary is supporting students who need the most academic

acceleration. It identifies underserved groups and tracks whether they are making the required improvement toward grade-level
performance. Our dramatic increase shows intentional small-group instruction, targeted intervention, and consistent data
monitoring that ensure every Eagle has access to high-quality learning and the opportunity to grow.

READINESS - 68.7
2024 - 67.6 (+3.9)
2025 - 68.7 (+1.1)

EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:
Prepare students not just to
advance, but to excel.
Attendance, literacy, and
engagement must be non-
negotiable daily habits.

At or Above Grade Level Reading +7.68

Readiness tracks how prepared students are for the next grade level by examining attendance, literacy benchmarks, and
engagement with relevant coursework. Improving this score means more students are consistently present, reading at or

above grade level, and developing foundational skills needed for long-term success.
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Content Mastery reflects how well our
students are mastering grade-level
standards in ELA and Math in 3%, 4™ and
5™ grades, and Science in 5™ grade.

Progress measures student growth
from one year to the next, regardless of

where they started. This datais

determined by 4™ and 5" grades

2025 -92.6 (+22'9) #Math: +26.52 performance.

CLOS|NG GAPS The Closing Gaps component measures how well

Bruce Elementary is supporting students who need

2024 - 69.7 (100)
2025 - 92.6 (95)

level performance.

READINESS

the most academic acceleration. It identifies
underserved groups and tracks whether they are
making the required improvement toward grade-

Readiness tracks how prepared students are for the next grade level

2024 - 67.6 (+39) by examining attendance, literacy benchmarks, and engagement with
relevant coursework. Improving this score means more students are

2025 - 687 (+ 11) consistently present, reading at or above grade level, and developing

foundational skills needed for long-term success.

At or Above Grade Level Reading +7.68

Category

Reading At/Above (+)
Below Grade Level (-)
Grade Level (+)
Grade Level Plus (+)

Above Grade Level (+)

2023

34.10%
65.90%
15.03%
12.14%

6.94%

2024

35.75%
64.25%
14.53%
12.29%

8.94%

2025

43.43%
56.57%
20.57%
16.00%

6.86%

% Point
Change

-2.08%



