



# Bruce Eagles

## SOAR TO GREATER HEIGHTS

College and Career Ready Performance Index (CCRPI)

### CONTENT MASTERY - 35

2024 - 30.1 (+4.2)

2025 - 35 (+4.9)



ELA: +3.74

Math: +6.54

Science: +3.16

**EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:** Plan with precision! Teach with intention! Assess with purpose! Every lesson should move students closer to mastery – no instructional minute wasted.

**Content Mastery** reflects how well our students are mastering grade-level standards in ELA, Math, and Science. It measures proficiency levels on state assessments, showing that more students are meeting or exceeding academic expectations. Our gains demonstrate stronger instructional planning, targeted intervention, and student ownership of learning.

### PROGRESS - 92.6

2024 - 69.7 (+9.5)

2025 - 92.6 (+22.9)



ELA: +19.09

Math: +26.52

**EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:** Every student grows – no exceptions, no excuses. Let data lead the way and adjust instruction quickly so students never stay stuck.

**Progress** measures student growth from one year to the next, regardless of where they started. This component celebrates academic acceleration and improvement across all achievement levels. Our significant gains highlight the effectiveness of small-group instruction, data-driven teaching, and feedback cycles that push students beyond their previous performance.

### CLOSING GAPS - 95

2024 - 100 (+61.1)

2025 - 95 (- 5)

**EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:** Lift every learner. Close every gap. Use targeted instruction, timely intervention, and relentless progress monitoring to ensure our most fragile students SOAR with confidence and skill.

**The Closing Gaps** component measures how well Bruce Elementary is supporting students who need the most academic acceleration. It identifies underserved groups and tracks whether they are making the required improvement toward grade-level performance. Our dramatic increase shows intentional small-group instruction, targeted intervention, and consistent data monitoring that ensure every Eagle has access to high-quality learning and the opportunity to grow.

### READINESS - 68.7

2024 - 67.6 (+3.9)

2025 - 68.7 (+1.1)



At or Above Grade Level Reading +7.68

**EAGLE CALL TO ACTION:** Prepare students not just to advance, but to excel. Attendance, literacy, and engagement must be non-negotiable daily habits.

**Readiness** tracks how prepared students are for the next grade level by examining attendance, literacy benchmarks, and engagement with relevant coursework. Improving this score means more students are consistently present, reading at or above grade level, and developing foundational skills needed for long-term success.



# Bruce Eagles

## SOAR TO GREATER HEIGHTS

College and Career Ready Performance Index (CCRPI)



of Macon Middle Georgia

### CONTENT MASTERY

2024 - 30.1 (+4.2)

2025 - 35 (+4.9)



ELA: +3.74

Math: +6.54

Science: +3.16

**Content Mastery** reflects how well our students are mastering grade-level standards in ELA and Math in 3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, and 5<sup>th</sup> grades, and Science in 5<sup>th</sup> grade.

### PROGRESS

2024 - 69.7 (+9.5)

2025 - 92.6 (+22.9)



ELA: +19.09

Math: +26.52

**Progress** measures student growth from one year to the next, regardless of where they started. This data is determined by 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> grades performance.

### CLOSING GAPS

2024 - 69.7 (100)

2025 - 92.6 (95)

**The Closing Gaps** component measures how well Bruce Elementary is supporting students who need the most academic acceleration. It identifies underserved groups and tracks whether they are making the required improvement toward grade-level performance.

### READINESS

2024 - 67.6 (+3.9)

2025 - 68.7 (+1.1)



**At or Above Grade Level Reading +7.68**

**Readiness** tracks how prepared students are for the next grade level by examining attendance, literacy benchmarks, and engagement with relevant coursework. Improving this score means more students are consistently present, reading at or above grade level, and developing foundational skills needed for long-term success.

Category	2023	2024	2025	% Point Change
Reading At/Above (+)	34.10%	35.75%	43.43%	7.68%
Below Grade Level (-)	65.90%	64.25%	56.57%	-7.68%
Grade Level (+)	15.03%	14.53%	20.57%	6.04%
Grade Level Plus (+)	12.14%	12.29%	16.00%	3.71%
Above Grade Level (+)	6.94%	8.94%	6.86%	-2.08%